

LIMITED WARRANTY

Marble & Stones Outdoor Furniture

Marble & Stones Co Ltd warrants to the owners of its Outdoor Furniture manufactured in Hybrid, that they will, free of any charge, at its option, repair or exchange any unit found to be defective in workmanship or material when inspected by an authorized representative of Marble & Stones Co Ltd for a period of no more than 12 months from date of delivery. The exchange does not include any cost of removing, installation or reinstallation.

This warranty will be void if the unit has been moved from the place of initial delivery. In addition, this warranty does not apply if the unit has been damaged by accident, misuse, damage by fire, flood or act of God.

The owner agrees by use of this unit that the responsibility or obligations of the manufacturer will not extend to contingent or indirect damage, or injury which may result from any such use, that the obligations of the manufacturer are limited to those stated herein and that no other obligations or responsibilities expressed or implied are assumed by the manufacturer, Marble & Stones Co ltd.

Modifications of any nature to this unit without prior written approval of the manufacturer will void this warranty in its entirety.